CH \$40.00 231925 1242209

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)  Choon Woo Lee; Richard L. Pederson and Yann Schrod)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Materia, inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 60 N. San Gabriel Blvd.		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Pasadena  State: California  Country: United States Zip: 91107		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)		
Clty: Chicago  State: IL Zip: 60610	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: 312-379-7672  Fax Number: 312-321-4299  Email Address: kolcord@usebrinks.com	Deposit Account Number <u>23-1925</u> Authorized User Name Bryan J. Lettenberger		
9. Signature:  /Bryan J. Leitenberger/ Signature  Bryan J. Leitenberger, Reg. No. 61,012  Name of Person Signing	January 5, 2010  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023734 FRAME: 0070



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor previously recorded on Reel 023143 Frame 0130. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correct assignors are Choon Woo Lee, Richard L. Pederson and Yann Schrodi.

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Choon Woo Lee	07/13/2009
Richard L. Pederson	07/13/2009
Yann Schrodi	08/17/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Materia, Inc.
Street Address:	60 N. San Gabriel Blvd.
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91107

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12422096

CODDECTIONDENCE DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (312)321-4299  Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax ettempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 3123214200  Emall: jcolcord@usebrinks.com  Correspondent Name: Bryan J. Leitenberger  Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione  Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395  Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13687/164	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan J. Leitenberger	
Signature: /Bryan J. Leitenberger/		
Date: 09/29/2009		
Total Attachments: 7 source=13687-164_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=13687-164_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=13687-164_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=13687-164_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif source=13687-164_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif source=13687-164_Corrective_Assignment#page6.tif source=13687-164_Corrective_Assignment#page7.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT99482 Receipt Date: 09/29/2009 Fee Amount: \$40		

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guldes | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | ■ Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy W. Abraham	07/13/2009
Richard L. Pederson	07/13/2009
Yann Schrodi	08/17/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Materia, Inc.
Street Address:	60 N. San Gabriel Blvd.
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91107

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12422096

PATENT

Fax Number: (312)32]-4299 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3123214200 Email: jeoloori@usebrinks.com Correspondent Name: Bryan J. Leitenberger Address Line 1: Brinks Hofe Gilson & Lione Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINDIS 60611  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13687/164  NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Leitenberger  /Bryan J. Leitenberger  /Bryan J. Leitenberger  /Bryan J. Leitenberger  /Bryan J. Leitenberger  Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164, Assign Matlny Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164, Assign Matlny Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164, Assign Matlny Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164, Assign Matlny Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164, Assign Matlny Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164, Assign Matlny Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164, Assign Matlny Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164, Assign Matlny Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Receipt Date: 08/25/2009  PAT964579 Receipt Date: 08/25/2009	<del></del>		
Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3123214200 Email: jcolcort@usebrinks.com Correspondent Name: Bryan J. Leitenberger Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Ollson & Lione Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13687/164  NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Leitenberger  Signature: /Bryan J. Leitenberger  Date: 08/25/2009  Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164 Assign Matlnv Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164 Assign Matlnv Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164 Assign Matlnv Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign Matlnv Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign Matlnv Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Receipt Date: 08/25/2009	CORRESPONDENCE DA	ΔΤΔ	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 312214200 Email: jcolon@isebrinks.com  Correspondent Name: Bryan J. Leitenberger Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Glison & Lione Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Leitenberger  Signature: //Bryan J. Leitenberger  Date:  08/25/2009  Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164, Assign MatInv Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Receipt Date: 08/25/2009	CONNESI O(IDE/ICE D)	AIA	
Phone:   3123214200   Emall:   joolcord@usebrinks.com   Correspondent Name:   Bryan J. Leitenberger   Address Line 2:   P.O. Box 10395   Address Line 2:   P.O. Box 10395   Address Line 4:   Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611	Fax Number:	(312)321-4299	
Emall: jcolcort@usebrinks.com Correspondent Name: Bryan J. Leitenberger Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Glison & Licne Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10295 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13687/164  NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Leitenberger  Signature: /Bryan J. Leitenberger  Date: 08/25/2009  Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Receipt Date: 08/25/2009	Correspondence will be sent	via US Mail when th	he fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  I3687/164  NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Leitenberger  Signature: //Bryan J. Leitenberger  Date:  08/25/2009  Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164 Assign Matlnv Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164 Assign Matlnv Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164 Assign Matlnv Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164 Assign Matlnv Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign Matlnv Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: Recelpt Date: 08/25/2009			
Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione Address Line 2: P.O. Box 19395 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13687/164  NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Leitenberger  Signature: /Bryan J. Leitenberger/  Date: 08/25/2009  Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Recelpt Date: 08/25/2009			
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 10395 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13687/164  NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Leitenberger  Signature: /Bryan J. Leitenberger/  Date: 08/25/2009  Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164 Assign_MatInv_Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164 Assign_MatInv_Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164 Assign_MatInv_Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164 Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign_MatInv_Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Receipt Date: 09/25/2009		•	The state of the s
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13687/164  NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Leitenberger  Signature: /Bryan J. Leitenberger/  Date: 08/25/2009  Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164 Assign MatInv Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Recelpt Date: 09/25/2009			Són & Lione
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  13687/164  NAME OF SUBMITTER:  Bryan J. Leitenberger  /Bryan J. Leitenberger/  Date:  08/25/2009  Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: Receipt Date: 08/25/2009			010 (041)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:  Bryan J. Leitenberger  Signature:  /Bryan J. Leitenberger/  Date:  08/25/2009  Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Recelpt Date: 08/25/2009	Address Diffe 4.	Cincago, 155114	013 00011
Bryan J. Leitenberger/   Date:   08/25/2009		ET	13687/164
Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Receipt Date: 08/25/2009	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan J. Leitenberger		Bryan J. Leitenberger
Total Attachments: 5 source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Receipt Date: 08/25/2009	Signature: /Bryan J. Leitenberger/		/Bryan J. Leitenberger/
source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page5.tif  RECEIPT INFORMATION  EPAS ID: PAT964579 Recelpt Date: 08/25/2009	Date: 08/25/2009		08/25/2009
EPAS ID: PAT964579 Receipt Date: 08/25/2009	source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page1.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page2.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page3.tif source=13687-164_Assign_MatInv_Mat#page4.tif		
Receipt Date: 08/25/2009	RECEIPT INFORMATION		
		***************************************	
	<b>-</b>		

# Return to home page

[ .HOME | INDEX] SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ı

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy W. Abraham, Hiroki Kaido, Choon Woo Lee, Richard L. Rederson, Yann Schrodi, and Michael John Tupy, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the ASSIGNORS, and individually as Assignor or Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled Methods of Making Organic Compounds by Metathesis set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, □ having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; ☑ assigned Serial No. 12/422,096, filed on April 10, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Materia, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 60 N. San Gabriel Blvd., Pasadena, California, (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring from Assignor Choon Woo Lee, Assignor Richard L. Pederson, and Assignor Yann Schrodi their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letter Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor Choon Woo Lee, Assignor Richard L. Pederson, and Assignor Yann Schrodl have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor Choon Woo Lee, Assignor Richard L. Pederson, and Assignor Yann Schrodi, had this assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor Choon Woo Lee, Assignor Richard L. Pederson, and Assignor Yann Schrodi hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of their right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent afore-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor Choon Woo Lee, Assignor Richard L. Pederson, and Assignor Yann Schrodi hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignors will, whenever counsel of said ASSIGNEE, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or

that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part or any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND said Assignor Choon Woo Lee, Assignor Richard L. Pederson, and Assignor Yann Schrodi hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's signature: Full Name of Assignor: Residence:	Choon Woo Lee La Canada, California, USA	Date: <u>7/13/09</u>
Assignor's signature:	Richard & Real	Date: <u>7//3/09</u>
Full Name of Assignor: Residence:	Richard L. Pederson San Gabriel, California, USA	•
Assignor's signature:		Date:
Full Name of Assignor: Residence:	Yann Schrodi Agoura Hills, California, USA	

that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part or any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND said Assignor Choon Woo Lee, Assignor Richard L. Pederson, and Assignor Yann Schrodi hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's signature:		Date:	
Full Name of Assignor: Residence:	Choon Woo Lee La Canada, California, USA		
Assignor's signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:	
Full Name of Assignor: Residence:	Richard L. Pederson San Gabriel, California, USA		
Assignor's signature:	Delisch	Date: 8/17/09	
Full Name of Assignor: Residence:	Yann Schrodi Agoura Hills, California, USA		

STATE of CALIFORNIA

COUNTY of Les Angeles

On July 13, 2009, before me, Sold House Land, A Notary 2061: \_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared CHOON WOO LEE, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BUF HASBELER SOMM. # 1429011 NOTATIV PUBLIC, CALIFORNIA E LOSS ANGELES COUNTY. Hy Comm. Stophes Jan 1, polis

(Seal)

Suc Nasseler,

igniture of Notary Public

N.P.,C.N.S.A.,T.F.A. (#20) 488-7608 Omm. Exp. 01-01-4018

STATE of CALIFORNIA

COUNTY of Los Angeles

On July 13, 2009, before me, Son Harriston, A Notary Police, personally appeared RICHARD L. PEDERSON, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SUE HASSELER COMM.# 1828011 NOTARY PUBLIC, CALFORNIA LOS ANGELSS COUNTY My Goom. Septem Jan 1, 2018

(Soat)

Sne Hassoler, N.R., C.N.S.A., T.E.A. (690) 485-7600 Comm. Exp. 01-01-2013

Ignature of Notary Public

PATE: REEL: 023734 FRAME: 0078

-3-

STATE of CALIFORNIA

COUNTY of In angele

YANNSCHRODI, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

LINDA TURNER
COMM. #1683384
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNA PUBLIC • CALIFOR

(Seal)

-4-